Fairchild Semiconductor - FMS7401LVN14 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application
Specific: Tailored Solutions for Precision and
Performance
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application Specific
represents a category of microcontrollers designed with
unique features and capabilities tailored to specific

69 REV. 1.0.3 1/24/05
FMS7401L PRODUCT  SPECIFICATION
Ordering Information
FSID Package Supply Voltage Temperature Range
Packaging Option
Method Qty
FMS7401LEN PDIP8 2.7V to 3.6V -40°C to 85°C Rail 40
FMS7401LVN PDIP8 2.7V to 3.6V -40°C to 125°C Rail 40
FMS7401LEN14 PDIP14 2.7V to 3.6V -40°C to 85°C Rail 25
FMS7401LVN14 PDIP14 2.7V to 3.6V -40°C to 125°C Rail 25
FMS7401LEM8X SOIC8 2.7V to 3.6V -40°C to 85°C Tape Reel 2500
FMS7401LEMX SOIC14 2.7V to 3.6V -40°C to 85°C Tape Reel 2500
FMS7401LEMT8X TSSOP8 2.7V to 3.6V -40°C to 85°C Tape Reel 2500
FMS7401LEMTX TSSOP14 2.7V to 3.6V -40°C to 85°C Tape Reel 2500
77 REV. 1.0.3 1/24/05
 PRODUCT  SPECIFICATION FMS7401L
REV. 1.0.3 1/24/05 79
Physical Dimensions††
8-Pin SOIC
14-Pin SOIC
††Dimensions are in inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted.
1 2 3 4
8 7 6 5
0.189 - 0.197
(4.800 - 5.004)
0.228 - 0.244
(5.791 - 6.198)
Lead #1
IDENT
Seating
Plane
0.004 - 0.010
(0.102 - 0.254)
0.014 - 0.020
(0.356 - 0.508)
0.014
(0.356)
Typ.
0.053 - 0.069
(1.346 - 1.753)
0.050
(1.270)
Typ
0.016 - 0.050
(0.406 - 1.270)
Typ. All Leads
8¡ Max, Typ.
All leads
0.150 - 0.157
(3.810 - 3.988)
0.0075 - 0.0098
(0.190 - 0.249)
Typ. All Leads
0.004
(0.102)
All lead tips
0.010 - 0.020
(0.254 - 0.508)
x 45¡
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
14 13 12 11 10 9 8
0.335 - 0.344
(8.509 - 8.788)
0.228 - 0.244
(5.791 - 6.198) 0.010
(0.254)
Max.
Lead #1
IDENT
Seating
Plane
0.004 - 0.010
(0.102 - 0.254)